PF Controllers
Power Quality Solutions
TDK_PFC_Katalog_2016  20.04.16  10:43  Seite 1
SABA KHAZEN
www.sabakhazen.i r
1
PF Controllers BR604 and BR6000 Series
Intelligent � User-friendly � Cost-effective � Version 6.0

PC-software included yes
Suitable for dynamic PFC only versions BR7000-T and BR7000-T/HD
Ordering code BR7000: B44066R7415E230
BR7000-HD: B44066R7515E230
BR7000-T: B44066R7615E230
BR7000-T/HD: B44066R7715E230
*) Only for BR7000 and BR7000-HD series
TDK_PFC_Katalog_2016  20.04.16  10:44  Seite 61
SABA KHAZEN
8
Evaluation Software BR7000-SOFT
BR7000-SOFT Windows-based
software
This program offers the possibility for
a comfortable parameterization,
recording, analysis and visualization
of grid parameters in online operation
via a PC. It is compatible with PF
controller series BR7000.
The software allows the recording and
a graphical evaluation of all  values
including export- and print function.
The spectrum of harmonics can be
displayed as bar chart.
The configuration manager is used for
a complete read out, editing, storing
and writing of all parameters of the
PF controller via PC. All data can be
stored in a configuration file.
Features
� Connection to RS485-bus
� Administration of several
PF controllers possible
� Convenient analysis of recorded
values
� Direct connection to USB port of a
PC via USB adapter
� CD-ROM included in the delivery
of PF controller BR7000 and
BR7000-I/S485
TDK_PFC_Katalog_2016  20.04.16  10:44  Seite 62
SABA KHAZEN
9
Accessories: USB to RS485 converter
USB to RS485 converter to connect the PF controllers BR7000, BR7000-I/S485
and BR7000-I-TH/S485 or other devices with Interface RS485 to a PC with
USB interface. Connection of several devices at RS485 possible.
Characteristics
Design compact form in plastic casing
Dimensions (h x w x d) 28 x 66 x 66 mm

Ambient temperature –10 … +60 °C
Storage temperature –20 … +75 °C
Ordering code B44066R3333E230
Accessories: DataLogSD
Data logger for recording, visualisation and evaluation for grid parameters.
Comfortable evaluation of accquired data (recorded on SD-card) via
Windows-based software.
Characteristics
Design compact plastic casing
Dimensions (h x w x d) 66 x 66 x 28 mm
Weight approx. 0.1 kg
Power supply self supporting via interface BR7000, BR7000-I/S485 and BR7000-I-TH/S485
Recorded grid parameters V, I, reactive, effective and apparent power, frequency, harmonics up to 31st of V and I, cos-φ,
THD-V, THD-I, energy
Recorded parameters system temperature, step output, control history of the system (switching operations,
of the PFC-system switching behavior, power-on-time)
Content of delivery DataLogSD, SD-card, evaluation software CD, patch cable 0.5 m
Ordering code B44066R1311E230
Accessories for PF Controllers
TDK_PFC_Katalog_2016  20.04.16  10:44  Seite 63
SABA KHAZEN
10
Accessories: RJ45 adapter connectors
RJ45 adapter connectors for PF controller series BR7000 and BR7000-I-TH/S485
as well as for the MMI6000 multi-measuring interface. Three different versions of the
adapter connectors  enable the following configurations:
� Terminal to RJ45 converter
� To connect the interface terminal of BR7000 and BR7000-I-TH/S485 or MMI6000
via a RJ45-standard cable (1:1)
� Connection of several devices at the RS485 bus with simple connection (one click)
Example:
– Connection of several BR7000, BR7000-I/S485 and BR7000-I-TH/S485
to a PC with BR7000-SOFT
– Coupling of several BR7000-I/S485 with each other
Characteristics
Design compact form
Dimensions (w x h x l) 35 x 15 x 30 mm
Weight approx. 0.1 kg
Variants 1xRJ45-BR6000: 4-pole interface-terminal BR7000, BR7000-I/S485 and BR7000-I-TH/S485
to 1xRJ45 jack
2xRJ45-BR6000: 4-pole interface-terminal BR7000, BR7000-I/S485 and BR7000-I-TH/S485
to 2xRJ45 jack (in parallel)
2xRJ45-MMI6000: 4-pole interface-terminal MMI6000 to 2xRJ45 jack
Protection class
(IEC 60529) IP00
Ambient and storage temp. –20 … +60 °C
Ordering codes 1 x RJ45 for BR7000, BR7000-I/S485 and BR7000-I-TH/S485: B44066R1611E230
2 x RJ45 for BR7000, BR7000-I/S485 and BR7000-I-TH/S485: B44066R1711E230
2 x RJ45 for MMI6000: B44066R1811E230
Accessories for PF Controllers
TDK_PFC_Katalog_2016  20.04.16  10:44  Seite 64
SABA KHAZEN
11
Accessories for PF Controllers
Accessories: Touch Panel VIP-3-TP for coupling of 3 compensation-systems with PF-controllers BR7000-I/S
Comfortable control device for intelligent coupling of 3 compensation
systems. Enables operation of compensation systems in parallel
for three coupled feeding transformers without any retroactivity. The
control device „VIP-3-TP“ realizes the coupling with PF-controllers

Content of delivery compact device, software-CD
Allowed operation temp. –10 … +50 °C
Ordering code B44066R1411E230
TDK_PFC_Katalog_2016  20.04.16  10:44  Seite 67
SABA KHAZEN
14
Multi Measuring Interfaces
Stand-alone device as trigger � Accessory for PF controller BR-series
General
The MMI6000, MMI7000 and
MMI8003, universal measuring
 devices, display and record a large
number of key grid parameters.
Harmful conditions in the grid
(e.g. a high harmonic content) with
a negative impact on the system
are thus revealed immediately.
MMI6000
Measuring device for single phase
measuring. It is an external meter
combining many devices in one.
 Combined with a PF controller with
interface the MMI6000 monitors the
input lead of the PFC system.
Versions:
– MMI6000-R with relay  output
– MMI6000-T with transistor output
All versions are with an interface RS485.
Applications
Coupling MMI6000 – BR7000 via
RS485 interface
� Genuine monitoring of the particular
capacitor currents offers additional
protection for the whole PFC-system.
MMI6000 / Modbus RTU
� Usage as separate measuring
device allows display of all network
parameters and delivery via
 Modbus-RTU-protocol.
MMI6000 / ASCII OUT
� Measured values are provided in
ASCII code via interface; usage also
as a trigger relay.
MMI6000-T Dyna-I-trigger
� Triggering of TSM-thyristor switches
in real time, providing the switching
within 1 ms.
MMI7000
Supported by the “BR7000-SOFT”
(windows-based software) if connect-
ed to a RS485 bus, the measured
 values from all connected devices can
be displayed via a PC.
Three versions available:
– MMI7000-B (basic version)
– MMI7000-S (2 interfaces)
– MMI7000-E (1 interface, memory
card, additional outputs)
Applications
Three-phase measuring device in
panels: